proposed to be allotted at a premium of Rs. 30 per share.

7

IP U n ip r o d u c t s  (in d ia ) l t d .

b. T h e  re le v a n t d a te  on  th e  b as is  o f w h ic h  p ric e  h as  b een  a rr iv ed  at: The meeting of Board of Directors held
on July 22, 2011.

c. T h e  o b je c t o f th e  issu e : To raise the funds for the financial requirements of the Company.
d. T h e  c la s s  o r  c la s s e s  o f p e rs o n s  to  w h o m  th e  a llo tm e n t is  p ro p o se d  to  b e  m ad e: The allotment will be

made to Mrs. Rakhmander Mehra, a member of promoter group.
e . In te n tio n  o f p ro m o te rs /d ire c to rs /k e y  m a n a g e m en t p e rs o n s  to  s u b s c rib e  to  th e  o ffe r: Mrs. Rakhmander

Mehra, a member of promoter group intends to subscribe to the offer. The directors/key management
persons do not intend to subscribe to the offer.

f. S h a re h o ld in g  p atte rn  o f p ro m o te rs  an d  o th e rs  c la s s e s  o f s h a re s  b e fo re  a n d  a fte r th e  o ffer:

The Company's shareholding pattern before and after the offer is set out below:
C ateg ory P re -O ffer

No. of shares (% ) Holding

P o st-O ffe r

No. o f shares (% ) Holding

Promoter & Promoter Group
Indian Promoters 1924761 20.94 1924761 20.38
Foreign Promoter (OCB) 6413925 69.77 6413925 67.92
Non-Resident Indian - - 250000 2.65

Bodies Corporate 23223 0.25 23223 0.25
Non-Resident Indians 2675 0.03 2675 0.03
Indian Public 448496 4.88 448496 4.75
Others- Uniproducts India
Employees Welfare Trust 380000 4.13 380000 4.02
Others - Clearing Member 100 0.00 100 0.00
Total 9193180 100.00 9443180 100.00

g. P ro p o s e d  tim e  w ith in  w h ic h  th e  a llo tm e n t sh a ll b e  c o m p le te d : The allotment will be completed within a
period of 12 months from the date of approval of the resolution.

h. W h e th e r a  c h a n g e  in c o n tro l is  in te n d e d  o r  exp e c ted : The directors do not envisage any change in the
control by the proposed allotment of shares.

A certificate from a Company Secretary in Practice certifying that the issue of 2,50,000 equity shares is being
made in terms of the Unlisted Public Companies (Preferential Allotment) Rules, 2003, shall be laid before the